
PAGF. SIX

J. P. DODGE & SONS
Undertakers

State Licensed Emialmer
' Lady Assistant

Deputy County Coroner

oi tv coust i'i:o( i:Kiif.s.
Tlie following is a schedule of ex

penditures of Jackson county. Ore-- 1

pon. together with a list of claimants
nnil articles or services for which the
claim Is made and which were passed
upon by the County Court for .Tack- -

county during the month of Au- -

Eiist. 3910:
The following bills were allowed

relative to the County Salary Fund,
t.

County Court nnd Commissioners.
"VYm. C. Leever, commission-

er's compensation 25.00
F. H. Madden, commission-

er's compensation 5.00
F. L. Ton Velle, county

judge's salary 150.00
H. B. Taylor, stenographer

hire 3.75
W. C. Leever, commissioner's

.. - n
compensation i.nu"
Tntni J19S.75

A. R. Thompson, circuit court
crier 2l.f'0

Sheriff Office.
"W. H. Singler. sheriff's sal-

ary $208. 3i

E. W. Wilson, deputy hire. . 125.00

Clerk's Office.
F. L. Coleman, deputy hlre$ SO. 00

!. A. Gardner, clerk s salary lfiG.fifi
T lora Thompson 83.33
11. B. Taylor, clerk hire.... 26
J.. Ilanna, labor 2.50

Total $358.74
Treasurer's Office.

Fred L. Colvlg, treasurer's
salary $100.00

Myrtle W. Blakeley, deputy
hire 40.00

School Superintendent's Office.

E. R. Peterson, supervisor's
salary $120.00

J. Percy Wells, superintend-
ent's salary 150.00

May B. Wells, deputy hire..' 20.00

Total $290.00

Fruit Ins(octor's Office.

J. C. Altken, deputy inspecti-
ons compensation 122.50
R. Kline, deputy inspert- -

or's compensation 115.50
E R. Oatman, deputy inspect-

or's compensation 60,00

Total $298.00
Assessor's Office.

F. E. Blackburn, deputy hire. $78.00
Bruce Fleming, deputy hire 78.00
W. T. Grclvo, assessor's sal-

ary 125.00
Katie M. Grieve, deputy hire 65.00
Blanche T. Hansen, deputy

hire 13-5-

E. A. Langley, deputy hire. . 84.0.0

Etta Purkeypile, deputy hire 80.00
Floyd Pearce, deputy hire. . . 56.00
Leslie W. Stansell, deputy

hire 104 00
W. T. York, deputy hire 104.00

Total $787.50
Collection of Taxes.

T). II. Allaway, labor $ 78.00
W. H. Bowen, labor 21.00
G. R. Harper, deputy's sal-

ary 100.00
II. B. Taylor, labor 35,00
h. Ilanna, labor 1.25

Total $235.25
John Blaess, ferryman s sal-

ary 25.00
J. A. Norris, Janitor's salary 60.00
J. W. Wilson, jailer's salary 50.00
Dr. J. F. Hart, salary of Poor

Farm superintendent and
health officer 208.33

Recorder's Office.
Chauncey Florey, recorder's

salary $166.66
Mildred Nell, deputy hire. 75.00

Surveyor's Office.

A. T. Brown, surveyor s sal-
ary $ 60.00

T. W. Osgood, deputy salary 7.50
Chas. L. Hansen, salary of

sealer of weights and
measures 33.35

Fred N. Cummlngs, water
master's salary 83.33
The following bills were disallowed

jelative to the County Salary Fund,
t:

Z'EROL

Etta I'urkeypile, deputy as-

sessor's hire ? 5.00
Tlie following bills were allowed

relative to the Current Expense
Fund, t:

County Court and Commissioners.

Home lei. & Tel. lo., tele-
phone bill $ 3.50

The Mutual Tel. Co., tele-
phone bill 4.05

Medford Printing Co., sun- -

plies 7.50
Postal Tel. & Cable Co, tele- -

grams 1.26
W. V. Tel. Co., telegrams .56

Total I 16.87

Circuit Court.
Home Tel. & Tel. Co., tele-

phone bill $ 3.25
John IS. Winter, witness... 3.20
Fred Witt, witness 3.00
it,.., Witt u Unooa 3.00-"" " "'"

iiai .$ 12.4

Justice Court.
Itoy Elliott, car hire $ 2.00
Carl Fitchner, livery hire... 3.00
A. B. Hammond, constable

fees 16.50
Wilbur Jack, witness 2.G0

Green Mathews, witness... 2.60
Raleigh Mathews, witness. 2.60
V. R. Mathews, witness... 2.60
G. O. Taylor, justice fees., 20.65

Livery Co llvery hlre 2.50
W. I. Winkle, witness. 2.40

Total .$ 57.45

Sheriff's Office.
Rushong & Co., supplies. .$ 6.22
Home Tel. & Tel. Co., tele- -

phone bill 8.50
Geo. J. Kunzman, supplies.. 1.40
Medford Hook Store, supplies 8.00

Postal Tel. & Cable Co., tele- -
grams 8.13

W. II. Singler, sheriff's trav-
eling expense 56.00

W. H. Singler, stamps 10.00

Total $ 98.25

Clerk's Office.
Ashland Tidings, supplies.. $ 16.00
G. A. Gardner, stamps 14.00
Home Tel. & Tel. Co., telet- -

phone bill 5.60
Geo. J. Kunzman, supplies.. 12.50
Medford Book Store, sup-

plies 3.45

Total $ 51.55

Treasurer's Office.
Ashland Record $ 1.25

Fred L. Colvig, stamps.... 3.00
Home Tel. & Tel. Co., tele-

phone bill 2.25

Medford Book Store, sup-

plies 2.85

Total $ 9.35

Coroner's Office.

H. S. Allen, juror $ 1.00
P. C. Bigham, juror. . . 1.00
Carl D. Bowman, juror 1.00
J. T. Davis, witness . . . 1.20
L. J. Davles, witness . . 1..20

M. T. Edwards, stenog
rapher's fee o.uu

John A. Perl, coroners tees 9.20
John A. Perl, coroners fees 7.85
M. A. Rador, juror 1.00
John C. Schnurr, witness... 1.20
Dr. E. R. Seeley, coroners

physician
Very Van Dyke, juror 100
J. W W akefield, juror. . . . . i.uw

Total $ 36-6-

School Superintendent's Office.

Home Tel. & Tel. Co $ 2.60
Medford Book Store, sup- -

piles o.su
Medford Printing Co., sup-nlle- s

5.50
J. Percy Wells, stamps 12.00

Total $ 25.90

Fruit Inspector's Office.

J. Hathaway, cutting blight! 81.00
Medford Printing Co., sup-

plies 2.75
Albert Pankey, cutting

blight 10.00

Total $ 93.75
Assessor's Office.

H. J. Eberly, maps $ 6.00
W T. Grieve, assessor's trav

eling expense 51.90

Less Carbon
because Zerolene is

made from Asphalt-bas- e

crude. It burns up clean,

and goes out with the
exhaust.

ENE
Sold by dealers everywhere nd

at all Service Stations ot the

Standard Oil Company
(Clilorni)

iheStandard Oil forMoiorCars

F. L. CAMPS,
E. V. JONES,
THE PARK GARAGE.

ASHt.AVD

Home Tel. & Tel. Co., tele-
phone 1)111 4,00

E'. A. Langley, deputy as-

sessor's traveling expense 70.80
Medford Book Store, sup-

plies 8.95
Medford Printing Co., sup-

plies 12.75
Leslie V. Stansell, deputy as-

sessor's traveling expense. 30.30
Sicilian, cleaning typer

writer 5.00

Total $189.70

Collection of Taxes,
W. H. Singler, checking list

of lands at Roseburg Laud
Office $ 6.20

Widows' Pensions.
Ernlstine Austin $ 17.50
Jtena W. Barr 10.00
Prlutha A. Blackburn 32.50
OiTha Bet. 10.00
Nellie G. Bush 10.00
Mrs. J. H. Byrley 35.00
Minnie Boardman ......... 25.u0
Anna L. Corum 10.00
Mrs. H. A. Crelghton 17.50
Dora Belle Cress 10.00
Ella May Calne 17. i.

Lucy May Davis 17.50
May J. Dow 40.00
Olive Ellis 17.50
Nettle Green 25.00
Mary K. Grlsez 10.00
Nellie L. Hlcken -- 10.00
Liella Francis Hlldebrand. . 17.50
Lizzie Heath 25.00
Jennie Jones 10.00
Idabelle Klum 25.00
Dollie Love 32.50
Minnie M. Morris 25.00
Amanda McNeil 10.00
Zoe R. Noe 17.50
Stella Nelson 40 f0
Mary F. Osborne 20.00
Emma Paulson 25.00
Mary A. Poole 17.50
Mary A. Payne 10.00
Rosa Ann Bobbins ........ 17.50
Virginia G. Raedell 17.50
Katharine E. Silver 10.00
Laura E. Stewart 35.00
Mary J. Torey 25.00
Rose R. Singler 40.00

Total $735.00

Court House Expense.
M. E. Abbott, supplies $ .75
Chas. H. Basye, labor 4.75
J. T. Cramer, preparing clock 2.00
Cal.-Or- e. Power Co., lights. . 5.09

Total $ 12.59

Jail.
Cal.-Or- e. Power Co., lights.. $ 7.35
Mrs. Jane Johnson, washing

for jail 6.05
Medford Furniture & Hrw.

Co., supplies .75
Mrs. Aug. D. Singler, board

of prisoners 30.36

Total $ 44.51

Care of Poor at Poor Farm.
Chas. A. Brown, supplies... $ 9.85
M. S. Byden, repairing shoes 5.50
J. T. Baker, blacksmlthing. . 3.65
Cal.-Or- e. Power Co., lights

and power 10.51
H. Duer, nursing 10.00
Economy Meat Market, meat 19.40
E. C. Gardner, supplies 2.50
John F. Hart, supplies....'.' 1.55
Medford Pharmacy, supplies 17.65
Medford Furniture & Hdw.

Co., supplies 2.75
H. H. Nell, wood 150.00
Pacific Tel. & Tel. Co., tele

phone bill 1.65
Talent Mercantile Co., sup

plies 148.80
Ulrich & Ryan, supplies.... 26.63,
Flrich & Ryan, supplies 35.43
Weinhardt's Ice Plant, ice.. 50.00

Total ...$495.87
Care of Poor Xot at Poor Farm.

Nancy Arrasmlth, regular in
digent i $ 6.00

H, Alger, regular indigent.. 10.00
Rena Avery, regular Indigent 10.00
Ehler Band, regular indigent 6.00
Mrs. Boyer, regular Indigent 8.00
Julius Bjerregaard, regular

indigent 10.00
Maggie Bohl, regular Indigent 15.00
Sue Bailey, regular Indigent 6.00
F. L. Colvig, transportation

of indigents 9.90
City of Ashland, railroad fare

for Indigents 10.00
Mary M. Chllders, regular in

digent 12.00
Mrs. Kate Koppel, regular In

digent 8.00
Mrs. I. C. Cabler, regular in

digent 8.00
W. B. Corastock, regular In

digent 8.00
Elinc Curry, regular indi

gent 10.00
Mrs. L. Coulter, regular Indi

gent 15.00
Mrs. L. E. Downing, regular

Indigent 10.00
Mrs. B. A. Dyer, regular in

digent 15.00
A. Dahoff, regular Indigent. 6.00
J. H. Fattlg, regular Indigent 10.00
Mrs. E. C. Gard, care of Mil

ler family, regular indi-
gents 10.00

Mrs. Dunn, regular indigent. 12.00
Mrs. Ira Grigsby, regular in-

digent 8.00
Mrs. Catharine Gillette, regu

lar indigent 10.00
W. H. Houston, regular indi-

gent 10.00
Mrs. Hudson, regular indi-

gent 8.00
Etta Jewel, regular indigent 6.00
Martha Jones, regular Indi-

gent 6.00
H. C. Knatt, regular Indigent 8.00
E. Kimhell, regular indigent 15.00
Mrs. and Mr. J. A. Kane, reg-

ular indigents 15.00
Lena Lee, regular Indigent. . 8.00
Mrs. I. A. Montgomery, regu-

lar 'indigent 8.00
Mrs. J. Myers, regular Indi-

gent ' 15.00
Ella Myl68, regular indigent 8.00
P. Mclntyre, regula indigent 6.00
Oliver Nadeau, regular indi-

gent 10.00
Mrs. Clara Noble, regular in-

dlgent 8.00
T. J. Neff, regular indigent. 10.00
John Noon, regular indigent 8.00
Mrs. Frank Poyser, regular in-

digent 6.00
Dr. Parson, regular indigent 8.00
H. C. Raedell, regular

7.50

TIDINGS

W. II. Stewart, regular indi-
gent . 10.00

Sabestain Schumpf, regular
indigent ; 10.00

Mrs. L. Schieffelin, regular
indigent 6.00

J. V. Slater, regular indigent 10.00
W. II. Smith, regular indi-

gent 15.00
Mrs. Shanks, regular indi-

gent , 10.00
T. D. Stafford, regulur indi-

gent 7.00
Nancy Slsemore, regular in-

digent 10.00
Sacred Heart Hospital, care

of indigents 55.76
Mrs. Richard Thomison, reg-

ular indigent 10.00
Mrs. and Mr. Toffer, regular

indigents 10.00
Weeks & McGowan,. burial of

indigent 18.00
Pierce Wilson, regular indi-

gent 6.00
Lizzie Wolgamott, care of Mr.

Bronson 6.00
Z. Wolgamott, regular indi-

gent 8.00
Mrs. C. Williams, regular in-

digent 12.00

Total $607.16

Juvenile Court and Reform School
Commitments, Etc.

Boys' and Girls' Aid Society,
regular allowance Irom
Jackson county $ 10.00

Chas. B. Gay, probation of-

ficer's compensation 94.45
W. H. Heckman, examining

insane 5.00

Total $109.45

Advertising and County Printing.
Ashlang Tidings, printing

county court proceedings. . $ 62.82
Medford Mall Tribune, print-

ing county court proceed-
ings 43.33

Total. . $106.15

District Attorney.
Home Tel. & Tel. Co., tele-

phone bill $ 4.15
E. E. Kelly, stamps 2.00

Total. .$ 6.15

Election Expense.
W. E. Buchanan, rent of

building at primary elec-
tion ....I 3.50

O. E. Rose, rent ot building,
primary election 5.00

Recorder's Office.
Chauncey Florey, stamps. ... $ 10.00
Home Tel. & Tel. Co., tele-

phone bill 2.25
Geo. J. Kunzman, supplies.. 2.0
Medford Book Store, sup

plles 6.05

Total $ 20.50

Surveyor's Office.
L. C. Basye, road viewer, etc.$ 7.75
W. R. Garrett, road viewer. . .vv
H. R. llance, chalnman 3.75
A. M. Henry, office work... 5.00
A. L. Maule, chalnman.... 7.50
Geo. E. Mitchell, supplies... 2.10
H. L. Speck, chalnman 6.2a
H. L. Speck, chalnman..... 1.25
Underwood Typewriter Co.,

supplies 3.60
Frank Wooldridge, axman.. 3.7o
G. Li. Wooldridge, axman... 5.00
A. J. Rose, deputy county

surveyor's compensation.. 5.00

Total..." $ 54.85
Fred N. Cummlngs, water-master- 's

expense 35.60

Registering Births and Deaths.
Myrtle B. Day . . , $ 2.2b

Mrs. R. E. Golden 2.60
Dr. W. V. P. Holt 4.25

Dr. J. W. Jacobs 3.2 o

Dr F. G. Swedenburg 9.00

Dr. John Whitiker 50

Total $ 21-7-

J. L. Helms, stock Inspect-

or's compensation 50.00

The following bills were disallowed
relative to the Current Expense

Fund, to-wi- t:

Dujnn ronntrlne shoesM

for Door farm inmates. . . . $ .05
Cal.-Or- e. Power Co., lights

and power for county. . . . 22.95

Mrs. K. C. uara, reguioi al
lowance for airs, lowuu,
indigent 10,0

Geo. W. Hall, indigent soi- -

dler's relief 45-0-

Rankin Estes, car hire, Jus- -

tice courc
Home Tel. & Tel. jo., wuuw

i.i .hna hni .95

John B. Wimer, circuit court
.50witness

F. E. Watson, tax reoaie. . . . 85.20
i Dntai.ann aohnol suner- -

E IV, A BkWt wvm, -
..i ooiarv. nnd exnense 80.00
vmui d ul j

Wasco Co., Oregon, care of
23.00Jackson uo. inaiseui

"5.65Total
The following bills were allowed

relative to the General County Fund,
t:

Scalp Bounty,
2.00Marion Lanpe
3.00SimpleThomas 1.50

M. H. Fryer
1.50

C. Florey
t -- i A r rlorann ..... 1.50

T.
van

R.
aiiuvi
Rock I 00

Fred Warner
C. L. Buck 2 l

J. N. Ferns 1.50
1.50

John Carter
Zera Dahack 1.50
Bert Nelson

Total ' 30.00

The following bills were allowed

relative to the Pacific Highway Road

Fund, to-w- lt:

H. L. Bowlby, work on Swee- -
82.00

Cal-Or- e. Power Co., moving

nower line along highway
from Central Point-Coun- ty

line section 98J-b- l

D. G. Glass, laoor uu a co-

ney 59.50case
Geo. A. Codding, labor on

239.30Swepnev case
W. E. Thompson, damages

H5 0Pand right-of-wa- y

Total. .$1478.31

Ashland Relay

Team Wins at Fair

Ashland high's invincible relay
team, twice winners of the southern
Oregon championship, added another
feather to their war bonnet of vic-

tory Thursday at the county fair
field meet at Medford, when they

romped off the half mile relay. The

race was fast and Interesting, al-

though Ashland led from the crack

of the gun. Merrltt Randals, the
speedy Beileview boy, took the place

left vacant by Slack. He was the
first runner o the Ashland quartet
and gained a lead which was held by

the crimson and white dust makers
throughout the race. The race was
run in the order named: Randals
(A.) vs. Parker (M.), Winne (A.)

vs. Fields (M.), Lowe (A.) vs. Bran-

don (M) and Abbott (A.) vs. Wil-

liamson (M.).
A neat trophy was awarded for

the race and now hangs in the tro-

phy case at Ashland high.
"High-powere- Abbott, winner of

the half-mil- e race at the state inter-scholast- lc

meet at Eugene last May,

romped off with his favorite event
at the meet also. Coach Heldenrelch,
Hay Long and Lynn Slack accompa-

nied the team to Medford.
The Ashland track men went to

Medford solely with the intention of
winning the relay race and the half
mile and with no hopes of winning
the meet. Ashland had no entries In

the events for girls or boys under 16
years of age, the lesser events being
left to the smaller schools. Medford
also entered men in the major events
only.

Talent won the meet by a wide
margin of points and exhibited some
material which should make the larg-

er high schools hustle.
The winners of points at the meet

were as follows:
Medford 31. Ashland 14, Talent

114, Central Point 38, Applegate 15.

' The following bills were allowed
relative to the Road Fund, to-wl-

Road District Xo. 2..
W. R. Nyswarner, labor. ... $144.00

Material 24.70

Bond District Xo. 3.
Ed Dutton, labor 41.00

Road District Xo. 4.

O. S. Welsher, labor $ 30.50
Material 3.50

Road District Xo. 5.
Nick Kime, labor $310.00

Material 9.67
J. M. Ro.;k, material , . 29.50

Road District Xo. 6.
C. A. Newstrom, labor $ 43.40

Material 117.36
Road District No. 7.

Frank R. Neil, labor $257.00
Material ". 2.40

Road District Xo. 8.
J. E. Davidson, labor $195.00

Material 2.3U

Road District No. 0.
John Grieve, labor $420.62

Road District Xo. 10.
W. R. Garrett, labor $ 66.00

Material . 10.37
Road District Xo. 11.

A. K. Earhart, labor $ 91.00
Road District Xo. 12.

A. L. Vincent, labor ...... $503.30
Material 4.25

A. L. Vincent, labor 97.50
Material 33.60

Road District Xo. 13.
Carl Beeoe, labor $591.50

Material 35.69
Road District Xo. 14.

D. W. Pence, labor 15.00
D. W. Pence, labor 53.50

General Bonds.
A. T. Brown, labor on Sams
Valley-Gol- d Hill road $ 47.45
Cal.-Or- e. Power Co., power

Eagle Point rock crusher. 26.21
Cal.-Or- e. Power Co., lights

for P. & E. crossing 1.10
Carlton & Shoults, payment

on contract Medford-Jack-sonvil- le

road 300.00
Gold Ray Realty Co., rent of

road roller so.oo
Gold Hill News, publishing

notice to contractors Sams
Valley; Gold Hill road 10.95

H. R. Hance, labor, Medford-Jacksonvll- le

road 40.50
Rebecca J. Hicks, Ashland

refund 1912 road tax. . . . 4.77
Wm. C. Leever, labor 16.00
F. H. Madden, labor 10.00
Chris H. Natwick, payment

on contract Sams Valley-Gol- d

Hill road 520.00
T. W. Osgood, engineer's ser-

vices Rock Creek road.L. 8.80
T. W. Osgood, engineer's ser-

vices Medford-Jacksonvil- le

road - 44.05
O. J. Patton, labor 65.00

Material 20.20
C. H. Natwick, payment on

contract Sams Valley-Gol-

Hill road 700.0
Shoults & Carlton, payment

on contract Medford-Jacksonvil- le

road 1490.36
H. h. Speck, labor, ' Sams

Valley-Gol- d Hill road.... 8.75
Medford Sheet Metal Works,

material 1.00
H. E. Conger, labor, Med-for- d

Jacksonville road. . . . 9.70

Total labor, material, etc. . $3374.84
The following bills were disallowed

relative to the Road Fund, to-w-

Cal.-Or- e. Power Co., light for
P. & E. crossing $ 1.10

Gold Ray Realty Co., rent of
road roller 25.00

G. A. GARDNER,
County Clerk.

Monday, September 18, 1010

Other schools but few points.

Medford wins over Ashland with
older boys, while Ashland takes relay
from Medford. Talent easily out-

classes Central Point and all other
schools' in number of points with
boys and girls. Applegate makes the
best record of any rural school and
succeeds in taking the trophy for
that class of schools.

Results are as follows:

Boys 16 to 21, 100-yar- d dash:
First, Williamson, Medford; second,
Krank Knutzen, Applegate; third, '

Brandon, Medford. 10 5 seconds.
Shot-pu- t: First, Brandon, Med-

ford; second, Donnlo Lowe, Ashland;
third, Glen Teirill, Talent. 36 feet
7 inches.

Pole vault. First, Williamson;
Glen Terrlll, Talent; third, Thomas
Mee, Applegate 9 feet 4 inches.

880-yar- d run: First, Leith Ab-

bott, Ashland; second, Ralph Bow-

man. Time, 2.39 k seconds.
Running broad jump: First, Wil-

liamson, Medford; second, Charles
Mee, Central Point; third, Merrltt
Randals, Ashland. 17 feet 2 Vi inches.

Hoys 11 and 15.
100 yard dash: First, Lloyd Lacy;

second, Clem Clark, both of Tal-

ent; third, Fremont Jordan, Apple-gat- e.

Shot-pu- t: First, Lloyd Lacy, Tal-

ent, second, Lawrence Altlmus, Cen-

tral Point; third, Carlton Morse, Tal-

ent. Distance, 3 feet 6 inches.
220-yar- d run: First, Lewis Bee-so- n,

Talentfsecond, Cecil Ager, Tal-

ent; third Vi Fremont Jordan, Apple-gat- e.

'Pole vault: First, Clem Clark,
Talent; second, Cecil Ager, Talent;
third, Lawrence Cochran, Central
Point. Height, 8 feet.

Running broad jump: First, Lloyd
Lacy, Talent; second, Clem Clark,
Talent; third, Kendall Hall. Dis-

tance, 17 feet 1 inch.
Hoys 13 Years of Age or Under.
50 yard dash: First, Dolt Terrlll;

second, Fred Lewis, Medford; third,
Ellis Beeson, Talent.

100-yar- d dash: First, George
Ross, Talent; second, Fred Lewis.
Medford; third, Glen Seymour, Tal-
ent.

Shot-pu- t, 8 pounds. First, George
Ross; second, Lewis Lyon, Central
Point; third, Harold Riddle, Med-

ford. 22 feet 6 Inches.
Pole vault: First, George Ross,

Talent; second, Dolt Terrlll, Talent;
third, Floyd Sullivan, Central Point.

Running broad jump: First, Ellis
Beeson, Talent; second. Glen Sey-

mour, Talent; third, Lewis Lyons,
Central Point. Distance, 13 feet 1

inch.
Girls 13 nnd I'mlcr.

All up Indian club race: First.
Edith Hazen, Talent; second, Elva
Coleman, Talent; third, Leila Carl-
ton, Central Point. Time, 22 sec-

onds.
dash: First, Marjorle

Adamson, Talent; second, Edith
Hazen, Talent; third, Hellma Ell-stea- d,

Central Point.
Girls 14 to 21.

60-ya- dash: First, Daisy Ly-

man, Gold Hilli second, Mabel So-re-

Talent; third, Beatrice O'Brien,
Applegate.

Basketball for distance: First,
Delia Stevens, Central Point; second,
Bessie Read, Applegate; third, Mabel
Sorem, Talent.

Basketball for baskets: First.
Violet Thurston, Applegate; second,
Vola Armstrong, Talent; third, Mar-
garet Brown, Applegate.

Tennis singles: First, Mildred
Carlton, Central Point; second, Del-ph- la

Coleman, Talent.
Tennis doubles: First, Central

Point, Mildred Carlton; second, Tal-
ent, Delphla Coleman and Edna
Wells.

Mrs. J. S. Bailey went to Grants
Pass Thursday to Join her husband,
who Is spending several days In that
city attending to business matters.

INTERURBAN AUTOCAR CO.

Leave Ashland for Medford, Talent
and Phoenix dally except Sunday at
9:00 a. m. and 1:00, 2:00, 4:00
and 5:16 p. m. Also on Saturday
night at 6:30 and 12:20.- - Sundays
leave at 9:00 and 1:00, 4:80, 6:80
and 10:30 p. m.

Leave Medford for Ashland daily ex-
cept Sunday at 8:00 a. m., 1:00,
2:00, 4:00 and 6:15 p. m. Also on
Saturday at 11:15 p. m. On Sun-
days at 8:00 and 10:80 a. m., and
1:00, 2:00, 5:30 and 9:30 p. m.
Fare between Medford and Aah.

land, 20 cents. Round trip, 85 cents.

ASHLAND LUMBER

COMPANY -

Dealers In -

LUMBER
Shingles, Lath, Sash, Doors.
Roofing Papers, Cordwood,

Factory Block Wood


